
LEGAL NOTICE 

REQUEST FOR BID 

 

By order of the Commissioner’s Court of Clay County, Texas and pursuant to Section 271.025 of the Texas 

Local Government Code, sealed bids for the Glass Façade and Window Covering replacement at the 

Edwards Public Library, Henrietta, Texas, will be received at the office of the County Judge for Clay 

County, 214 N. Main Street, Henrietta, Texas 76365, until 9:00 am on Monday, July 24, 2023. Proposals 

received after the time indicated will be returned unopened. There will be a pre-proposal conference at 10:00 

am on Thursday, July 6, 2023 to be held at the Edwards Public Library at 210 W. Gilbert Street, 

Henrietta, Texas 76365. Plans and Specifications are available at Joseph A. Ross, Architect Inc. located at 

900 8th Street, Suite 915, Wichita Falls, Texas. Electronic copies are also available to the perspective bidders 

by request to joe_ross@ross-a.com.  Sealed bids must be addressed to Clay County, Attn: Hon. Judge Mike 

Campbell, Clay County Judge, 214 N. Main Street, Henrietta, Texas 76365. Sealed bids must be in the office 

of the County Judge on or before 9:00 am on Monday, July 24, 2023 in a sealed envelope plainly marked 

“Sealed Bid for Glass Façade and Window Covering replacement at the Edwards Public Library”. The bids 

will be opened by an officer of the County in Commissioners’ Court meeting on Monday, July 24, 2023. 

The names of the proposers and their bids will be read aloud at that time. Clay County reserves the right to 

reject any and all requests.  

 

     ATTENTION: CLASSIFIEDS 

     BILL TO:   CLAY COUNTY AUDITOR 

NOTICE TO PUBLISHERS: Please publish in your issue on Wednesday, June 28, 2023 and 

Wednesday, July 5, 2023. A copy of this notice and the publisher’s affidavit must accompany the invoice 

when present for payment. 

 

 NEWSPAPER:   CLAY COUNTY LEADER  940.538.4333 

 


